
Fee

$280.00

$200.00
$100.00
$225.00
$225.00
$275.00
$225.00

$65.00
$150.00
$215.00
$280.00

$150.00
$215.00
$150.00

$30.00
$65.00
$30.00

$65.00

Risk Level 1 $190.00
Risk Level 2 $275.00

Risk Level 1 $340.00
Risk Level 2 $425.00

Risk Level 1 $235.00
Risk Level 2 $320.00
Risk Level 3 $385.00
Risk Level 4 $450.00

Risk Level 1 $385.00
Risk Level 2 $470.00
Risk Level 3 $535.00
Risk Level 4 $600.00

Risk Level 3 $600.00
$355.00
$395.00
$450.00

First District Health Unit

2019 Environmental Health Fee Schedule

Grocery Stores:

Food

Assisted Living

Child Care

Body Art

Food Vending Machines

Sampling License

Risk Level 4 - All facilities

Risk Level 1
Risk Level 2
Risk Level 3
Risk Level 4

Tattoo Operator

Category

Piercing Operator

4) RE* & RF* - 1 to 45 Seats
Convenience

Stores (CS):

Tattoo/Piercing Operator

Apprentice
Ear Piercing Only
Facility License

Food Processor (FP) / Producer

Produce Grower

Catering
Bakery (BK)

1) Basic
2) No seating & RF*

3) No seating, RF*, & FP*

5) RE*, RF*, & FP* - 1 to 45 Seats

1) BK*, RF* > 4000 sf & RE* - Up to 45 Seats

2) MM* & RF* > 4000 sf
3) MM*, BK* & RF* 100-2000 sf
4) MM*, BK* & RF* 2001-4000 sf



$720.00

Risk Level 1 $570.00
Risk Level 2 $655.00
Risk Level 3 $720.00
Risk Level 4 $785.00

Risk Level 1 $460.00
Risk Level 2 $545.00
Risk Level 3 $610.00
Risk Level 4 $675.00

Risk Level 1 $515.00
Risk Level 2 $600.00
Risk Level 3 $665.00
Risk Level 4 $730.00

$310.00

Risk Level 4 $580.00

Risk Level 4 $635.00

$120.00
$150.00

Risk Level 1 $110.00
Risk Level 2 $195.00
Risk Level 3 $260.00
Risk Level 4 $325.00

Risk Level 1 $155.00
Risk Level 2 $240.00
Risk Level 3 $305.00
Risk Level 4 $370.00

Risk Level 1 $200.00
Risk Level 2 $285.00
Risk Level 3 $350.00
Risk Level 4 $415.00

Risk Level 1 $245.00
Risk Level 2 $330.00
Risk Level 3 $395.00
Risk Level 4 $460.00

Risk Level 1 $290.00
Risk Level 2 $375.00
Risk Level 3 $440.00
Risk Level 4 $505.00

11) MM*, RF* > 4000 sf & RE* - Up to 45 Seats

Grocery Stores

continued:

Restaurants (RE):

5) MM*, BK*, RF* > 4000 sf & Catering

7) MM*, BK*, RF* 100-2000 sf & RE* - Up to 45 Seats

8) MM*, BK*, RF* 2001-4000 sf & RE - Up to 45 Seats

9) MM*, RF* 100-2000 sf & Basic Convenience
10) MM*, RF* 2001-4000 sf & RE*- Up to 45 Seats

1) Up to 45 Seats

2) 46 to 90 Seats

3) 91 to 135 Seats

4) 136 - 180 Seats

5) 181 or more Seats

Meat Markets

(MM):

1) No Ready to Eat Food
2) Ready to Eat Food

6) MM*, BK*, RF* > 4000 sf & RE* - Up to 45 Seats



$125.00
$180.00
$235.00

Risk Level 1 $65.00
Risk Level 2 $150.00
Risk Level 3 $215.00

Risk Level 1 $30.00
Risk Level 2 $45.00
Risk Level 3 $60.00

$10.00
$5.00

$100.00

$115.00
$165.00
$315.00
$400.00
$550.00

$75.00

Risk Level 1 $65.00

Risk Level 2 $150.00
Risk Level 3 $215.00
Risk Level 4 $280.00

$65.00
$115.00
$170.00
$195.00
$250.00

$200.00
$130.00

$250.00
$150.00

Risk Fee + $25 per day (14 max)

Risk Fee + $25/per consecutive 3 months
Mobile

Food

Unit:

Temporary

Food

Event:

2) Food Served
1) No food served

Hunting

Lodges:

Mobile Food Unit 

at Temporary

Event:

Additional fee (14 day max)

$15.00 

per

day

Replacement Food Safety Card

Hotels,

Motels: 

*RF=Retail Food

Food Safety

Mobile Home Parks, Trailer Parks & Campgrounds

Septic Permit

Septic Installer

Tank Replacement/Holding Tank only

Contractor License
Self Installer Test & Consulting Fee

Drainfield or Entire System

3 to 10 lots
11 to 25 lots
26 to 50 lots
Over 50 lots

4) 101 to 150 rooms 
5) 151 or more rooms 

Semi-primitive site

*BK=Bakery, *FP=Food Processor, *MM=Meat Market, *RE=Restaurant,

FDHU Food Safety Certification

Lodging
Bed & Breakfast

Retail Food (RF):
1) 100 to 2000 sq ft
2) 2001 to 4000 sq ft
3) > 4000 sq ft

1) 1 to 10 rooms 
2) 11 to 50 rooms 
3) 51 to 100 rooms 



$150.00
$180.00
$210.00
$240.00

$215.00
$245.00
$275.00
$305.00

$130.00

$145.00
$175.00
$215.00
$245.00

$130.00
$195.00

$25.00
$30.00
$35.00
$55.00
$40.00

4) 21 or more units

Risk Level 2:

Risk Level 3:

Year Round:

Summer Camps

Swimming Pools

Tanning

Bacteriological P/A Water Analysis
Recreational Water Analysis
Bacteriological Quantification Water Analysis
Routine Chemistry Water Analysis
Lead Water Analysis

Water Lab

1) Up to 10
2) 11 or more

1) 1 water body
2) 2 water bodies
3) 3 water bodies
4) 4 water bodies

Number of Beds:

< 6 months

1) Up to 3 units
2) 4 - 10 units
3) 11 - 20 units
4) 21 or more units

1) Up to 3 units
2) 4 - 10 units
3) 11 - 20 units


