## **First District Health Unit**



## 2019 Environmental Health Fee Schedule

Category		Fee	
	Assisted Living		
Risk Level 4 - All fa	cilities	\$280.00	
	Body Art		
Apprentice	204) / 111	\$200.00	
Ear Piercing Only		\$100.00	
Facility License		\$225.00	
Piercing Operator	•		
Tattoo/Piercing Օր	perator	\$275.00	
Tattoo Operator		\$225.00	
	Child Care		
Risk Level 1	Simulation of the second of th	\$65.00	
Risk Level 2		\$150.00	
Risk Level 3		\$215.00	
Risk Level 4		\$280.00	
	Food		
Bakery (BK)	1000	\$150.00	
Catering		\$215.00	
Food Processor (FI	P) / Producer	\$150.00	
Food Vending Mad		\$30.00	
Produce Grower		\$65.00	
Sampling License		\$30.00	
	1) Basic	\$65.00	
	2) No seating & RF*		
	Risk Level 1	\$190.00	
	Risk Level 2	\$275.00	
	3) No seating, RF*, & FP*	·	
	Risk Level 1	\$340.00	
	Risk Level 2	\$425.00	
Convenience	4) RE* & RF* - 1 to 45 Seats		
Stores (CS):	Risk Level 1	\$235.00	
Stores (CS).	Risk Level 2	\$320.00	
	Risk Level 3	\$385.00	
	Risk Level 4	\$450.00	
	5) RE*, RF*, & FP* - 1 to 45 Seats		
	Risk Level 1	\$385.00	
	Risk Level 2	\$470.00	
	Risk Level 3	\$535.00	
	Risk Level 4	\$600.00	
	1) BK*, RF* > 4000 sf & RE* - Up to 45 Seats		
	Risk Level 3	\$600.00	
Grocery Stores:	2) MM* & RF* > 4000 sf	\$355.00	
	3) MM*, BK* & RF* 100-2000 sf	\$395.00	
	4) MM*, BK* & RF* 2001-4000 sf	\$450.00	

5) MM*, BK*, RF* > 4000 sf & Catering	\$720.00	
6) MM*, BK*, RF* > 4000 sf & RE* - Up to 45 Seats		
Risk Level 1	\$570.00	
Risk Level 2	\$655.00	
Risk Level 3	\$720.00	
Risk Level 4	\$785.00	
·	\$460.00	
	\$545.00	
	\$610.00	
	\$675.00	
	φο, σ.σο	
·	\$515.00	
	\$600.00	
	\$665.00	
	\$730.00	
	\$310.00	
<u> </u>	3310.00	
•	\$580.00	
	\$360.00	
	\$635.00	
•	\$120.00	
	\$150.00	
	6440.00	
	\$110.00	
	\$195.00	
	\$260.00	
	\$325.00	
,	1 4	
	\$155.00	
Risk Level 2	\$240.00	
Risk Level 3	\$305.00	
Risk Level 4	\$370.00	
3) 91 to 135 Seats		
Risk Level 1	\$200.00	
Risk Level 2	\$285.00	
Risk Level 3	\$350.00	
Risk Level 4	\$415.00	
4) 136 - 180 Seats		
Risk Level 1	\$245.00	
Diale Lavral 2	\$330.00	
Risk Level 2	φυσυ.συ	
Risk Level 2 Risk Level 3		
	\$395.00	
Risk Level 3 Risk Level 4	\$395.00	
Risk Level 3 Risk Level 4 5) 181 or more Seats	\$395.00 \$460.00	
Risk Level 3 Risk Level 4 5) 181 or more Seats Risk Level 1	\$395.00 \$460.00 \$290.00	
Risk Level 3 Risk Level 4 5) 181 or more Seats	\$395.00 \$460.00 \$290.00 \$375.00 \$440.00	
	6) MM*, BK*, RF* > 4000 sf & RE* - Up to 45 Seats	

	1) 100 to 2000 sq ft	\$125.00
Retail Food (RF):	2) 2001 to 4000 sq ft	\$180.00
	3) > 4000 sq ft	\$235.00
Mobile	Risk Fee + \$25/per consecutive 3 months	
Food	Risk Level 1	\$65.00
	Risk Level 2	\$150.00
Unit:	Risk Level 3	\$215.00
Temporary	Risk Fee + \$25 per day (14 max)	
Food	Risk Level 1	\$30.00
	Risk Level 2	\$45.00
Event:	Risk Level 3	\$60.00
Mobile Food Unit		\$15.00
at Temporary	Additional fee (14 day max)	per
Event:	, ,	day
	। Food Processor, *MM=Meat Market, *RE=Resta।	•
*RF=Retail Food	ood Pocessor, Will Wedt Warket, He hestal	arant,
netan rood		
EDITILE C - C -	Food Safety	640.00
FDHU Food Safety		\$10.00
Replacement Food	Safety Card	\$5.00
	Lodging	
Bed & Breakfast		\$100.00
	1) 1 to 10 rooms	\$115.00
Hotels,	2) 11 to 50 rooms	\$165.00
Motels:	3) 51 to 100 rooms	\$315.00
wotels:	4) 101 to 150 rooms	\$400.00
	5) 151 or more rooms	\$550.00
	1) No food served	\$75.00
	2) Food Served	
Hunting	Risk Level 1	\$65.00
Lodges:	Risk Level 2	\$150.00
	Risk Level 3	\$215.00
	Risk Level 4	\$280.00
	Mobile Home Parks, Trailer Parks & Campgroun	ıds
Semi-primitive site		\$65.00
3 to 10 lots		\$115.00
11 to 25 lots	\$170.00	
26 to 50 lots	\$195.00	
Over 50 lots	\$250.00	
	Coutie Installer	7-55.00
Contractor License	Septic Installer	L ¢200.00
Contractor License	\$200.00	
Self Installer Test 8		\$130.00
	Septic Permit	
Drainfield or Entire	\$250.00	
Tank Replacement	\$150.00	

	Summer Camps	
	1) Up to 3 units	\$150.00
Diek Lovel 2	2) 4 - 10 units	\$180.00
Risk Level 2:	3) 11 - 20 units	\$210.00
	4) 21 or more units	\$240.00
	1) Up to 3 units	\$215.00
Risk Level 3:	2) 4 - 10 units	\$245.00
RISK LEVEL 5.	3) 11 - 20 units	\$275.00
	4) 21 or more units	\$305.00
	Swimming Pools	
< 6 months	\$130.00	
	1) 1 water body	\$145.00
Vaan Darmali	2) 2 water bodies	\$175.00
Year Round:	3) 3 water bodies	\$215.00
	4) 4 water bodies	\$245.00
	Tanning	
Number of Beds:	1) Up to 10	\$130.00
	2) 11 or more	\$195.00
	Water Lab	
Bacteriological P/	\$25.00	
Recreational Water Analysis		\$30.00
Bacteriological Quantification Water Analysis		\$35.00
Routine Chemistry	\$55.00	
Lead Water Analy	\$40.00	